
I EXTENSION ATTACHED

Form 990-PF Return of Private Foundation OMBNO 1545-0052

• or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 2008
Department of the Treasury Treated as a Private Foundation
Internal Revenue Service

Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

For calendar year 2008 , or tax year beginning , and ending
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Use the IRS Name of foundation A Employer identification number

label.
Otherwise , Braman Family Foundation , Inc. 65-0542566

print Number and street (or P 0 box number if mad is not delivered to street address ) Room/svIte B Telephone number
ortype. 2060 Biscayne Blvd. 2nd Floor ( 305 ) 576-1889

See Specific
Instructions City or town, state, and ZIP code C If exemption application is pending, check here

.
Miami FL 33137 D 1. Foreign organizations, check here

H Check type of organization: ®Sectlon 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation meetin
2. ohedcgnhere and atach compg

the 5% test,

Section 4947( a)( 1 ) nonexem p t charitable trust Q Other taxable p rivate foundation E If rivate foundation status was terminated
I Fair market value of all assets at end of year J Accounting method: ® Cash E1 Accrual

p
under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here .

(from Part fl, col. (c), line 16) 0 Other (specify) F If the foundation is in a 60-month termination
111114 6 14 7 9 9 2 . (Part 1, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507( b )( 1 B check here

Part I Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (a) Revenue and (b) Net investment (c) Adjusted net (d) Disbursements
(The total of amounts in columns (b). (c), and (d) may not
necessarily equal the amounts in column (a)) expenses per books income income for chartable purposes

(cash basis only)

1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received - - 17 , 436 . - - N/A- -
Check tl the foundation Is not required to attach Sch B2 '
Interest on savings and temporary

3 cash investments 100. 100. Statement, 1
4 Dividends and interest from securities

5a Gross rents - - -- - - - -

b Net rental income or (loss)

6a Net gain or (loss ) from sale of assets not on line 10 - - -y
Gross sales puce for all

b assets on line Be

d 7 Capital gain lln6m lj D .. 0.I

8 Net short- erm caplt^I gal
V 6.-

9 Income m dlfiEtlons
Gross sales er tums^^

10a and allowan 1 -

1) Less Cast of Q sold
hH

or ^ t`-1c Gross prof }

f^(11 Otherinco " -26887152. -26887152. tateinent 2
12 Total. Add lines 1 throuthrou g h 11 -26869616. -26887052.
13 Compensation of officers , directors, trustees, etc. - 33 , 654 . 25 , 240 . .8 , 414

14 Other employee salaries and wages 20 , 394. 15 , 295. 5 , 098.
15 Pension plans, employee benefits

3Stmt16a Legal fees 49 , 791. 37 , 343. 12 , 448.
e

... - , , - -

Stmt 4b Accounting fees 13 , 780. 10 , 335. 3 , 445.
6

---

c Other professional fees . .. .

17 Interest

ins 18 Taxes Stmt 5 . 25 , 475. 3 , 080. 1 , 026.
19 Depreciation and depletion --

20 Occupancy

a

-

21 Travel, conferences, and meetings

r- 22 Printing and publications

Stmt 623 Other expenses 13 5 . 10 2 . 33.-
0 24 Total operating and administrative

0, expenses . Add lines 13 through 23 - - 14 3 229. 91 , 395. 30 , 464.
0 25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid 3 , 741 , 644. 3 , 741 , 644.

26 Total expenses and disbursements.

Add lines 24 and 25 3 , 884 , 873. 91 , 395. 3 , 772 , 108.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:

a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements - 3 0 7 5 4 4 8 9 . - -
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) - 0. 1

c Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0- ) - - N /A

823501
01-02-09

LHA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions.
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Form990-PF-(2008) Rramnn Family 1'n»nAaf-inn -Tin r'_ CC-ACAICCC Pano-3

palm II Balance Sheets Ached schedules and amounts In the description Beginning of year End of year
column should be for end-of-yearamounts ony ( a) Book Value (b Book Val ue c Fair Market Value

1 Cash - non-interest-bearing.. . 1 , 154 , 928. 39 , 274. 39 , 274.
2 Savings and temporary cash investments

3 Accounts receivable ►
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ►

4 Pledges receivable ►
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ►

5 Grants receivable

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other

disqualified persons

7 other notes and loans receivable ► . - - `

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ►
8 Inventories for sale or use

9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges

10a Investments - U.S. and state government obligations S tmt 8.. 32 , 331 637. 0. 0.
b Investments - corporate stock .$ tmt .. 9 .. 29 210. 0. 0.
c Investments - corporate bonds

11 Investments - land, buildings, and equipment basis

Less accumulated depreciation „- ►

12 Investments - mortgage loans - -

13 Investments - other - Stmt 10 5 , 365 , 642. 6 , 061 , 087. 6 , 061 , 087.
14 Land, buildings, and equipment basis ► -

Less accumulated depreclation

15 Other assets (describe ► Statement 11) 854. 47 , 631. 47 , 631.

16 Total assets to be comp leted b all filers 38 , 882 , 271. 6 , 147 , 992. 6 147 , 992.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses °
18 Grants payable .. ... .

to 19 Deferred revenue

2 20 Loans from officers, directors , trustees , and other disqualified persons

21 Mortgages and other notes payable

J 22 Other liabilities (describe ► Statement 12) 1 , 165. 0.

23 Total liabilities ( add lines 17 throw h 22 ) 1 , 165. 0.
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ► EI
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. •

24 Unrestricted

j 25 Temporarily restricted ;.,

m 26 Permanently restricted

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ► ® .
LL and complete lines 27 through 31. '

27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds .- - .. 0. 0.
28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund 0. 0 . -
29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds 38 , 881 , 106. 6 , 147 , 992 -. Statement 7

Z 30 Total net assets or fund balances .. . 38 , 881 , 106. 6 147 , 992.

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances 3 8 , 882 , 271. 1 6 , 147 , 992. _-_

Part III Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30
(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) 1 38 ,881 106 .

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 -30 , 75 4 , 489 .
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) ► 3 0 .
4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 4 8 126 617.
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) ► DEFERRED MADOFF THEFT LOSS 5 1 : 978 , 625.
Q Tntal not accotc nr f iinrt hninni pe at and nt voar Ihnp A mimic imp c' - Part II rnlumn ! h1 line In a ^. 9 A 7 0 0 7

823511
01-02-09

Form 990-PF (2008)

2



• T

Form 990-PF, 2008 Braman Family Foundation , Inc. 65-0542566 Page 3
Part IV Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate,
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.)

(bp -
H
Purchaseed

D - Donation
(c) Date acquired
(mo., day, yr.)

(d) Date sold
(mo., day, yr.)

la

b NONE
c

d

e

(e) Gross sales price (f) Depreciation allowed
(or allowable )

(g) Cost or other basis
plus expense of sale

(h) Gain or (loss)
(e) plus (f) minus (g)

a

b

c

d

e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (I) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus

F.M.V. as of 12/31/69(i)
(j) Adjusted basis
as of 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col. (Q
over col. (I), it any

col. (k), but not less than -0-) or
Losses (from col. (h))

a
b

c

d

e

2
If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7

Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7 ... . .. 2

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c).
If loss enter -0- in Part I line 8 3

I Part V I Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940( d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? .___ . Q Yes ®No
If "Yes, the foundation does not qualify under section 4940 ( e). Do not complete this part
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see instructions before making any entries.

Base periiod years
Calendar year ( or tax year beg innin g Adjusted qualdying distributions Net value of nonchardable use assets Distribution ratio

(col. ( b ) divided by col. ( c ) )

2007 2 , 668 , 043. 35 329 223. .075519
2006 3 , 558 , 982. 33 718 822. .105549
2005 3 , 058 , 073. 32 154 657. .095105
2004 2 , 733 , 407. 31 132 194. .087800
2003 2 , 658 , 267. 30 466 891. .087251

2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 .451224
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5,

the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years

or by the number of years

3 .090245

4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2008 from Part X, line 5 4 68 , 272.

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 6 , 161.

6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 27b) . .. 6 0.

7 Add lines 5 and 6 7 6 , 161.

B Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4. 8 3 , 772 , 108.
If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate.
See the Part VI instructions.

823521 01-02-09 Form 990-PF (2008)



Form 990-PF. ( 2008) Braman Family Foundation , Inc.
Part VI Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940

la Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here ►= and enter 'N/A' on line 1.

Date of ruling letter: (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary-see instructions)

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here ►® and enter 1%

of Part I, line 27b

c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, col. (b)

2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter- -0-) -

3 Add lines 1 and 2

4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-)

5 Tax based on investment income . Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0- . .

6 Credits/Payments:

a 2008 estimated tax payments and 2007 overpayment credited to 2008 6a 47

b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source . . . - - 6b

c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868). 6c

d Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d

7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here LI if Form 2220 is attached . .

I - see instructio

3 0.
4 0.
5 0.

ti-

7 47 , 631.
8

9

or

9 Tax due . If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amount owed ►
10 Overpayment . If line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid .. ... - ►
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be:Credited to 2009 estimated 0 . 1 Refunded ►
Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities

la During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate or intervene in

any political campaign?

b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see instructions for definition)?
If the answer is 'Yes' to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published or

distnbuted by the foundation in connection with the activities.

c Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year?

d Enter the amount (rf any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year:

(1) On the foundation. ► $ 0 . (2) On foundation managers. Po- $ 0.
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on foundation
managers. ► $ 0.

2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? - -

If 'Yes,' attach a detailed description of the activities.

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or

bylaws, or other similar instruments? If 'Yes,' attach a conformed copy of the changes

4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year?

b If 'Yes; has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? N/A

5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?

If 'Yes,' attach the statement required by General Instruction T.

6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:

• By language in the governing instrument, or

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law
remain in the governing instrument? - -

7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year?

If 'Yes,' complete Part 11, col. (c), and Part XV.

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see instructions) ►
FL

b if the answer is Yes' to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate)

of each state as required by General Instruction G? If 'No,' attach explanation -

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar

year 2008 or the taxable year beginning in 2008 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If 'Yes,' complete Part XIV.
f1 rlirl anv norcnne hnrnmo cuhetonti2l nnntnhutnrc riurinn thu Mv vonr9 -v__

Ic X

Form 990-PF (2008)

823531
01-02-09
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Form 990-PF (2008) Braman Family Foundation , Inc. 65-0542566 Pages
Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of

section 512(b)(13)? If'Yes, attach schedule (see instructions). . . . . 11 X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before

August 17, 2008? 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? 13 X

Websiteaddress ► N/A

14 The books are in care of ► NORMAN BRAMAN Telephone no.' ( 305)576-1889
Located at ► 2 0 6 0 BISCAYNE BLVD, MIAMI, FL ZIP+4 ►3 313 7

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here ► LI

Part VII -B I Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.

Is During the year did the foundation ( either directly or indirectly):

(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? •• Q Yes ® No

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to ( or accept it from)

a disqualified person? - ... . . . - . . LI Yes ® No

(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person ? •• • • - - ED Yes ® No

(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqual ified person ? El Yes ®No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person ( or make any of either available

for the benefit or use of a disqualified person )? - - •. •..• •• LI Yes ® No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? ( Exception . Check'No"

if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after

termination of government service , if terminating within 90 days .) Yes ® No

b If any answer is 'Yes' to la(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations

section 53.4941( d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance ( see page 20 of the instructions )? - - . N/A

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ►0
c Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in la, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected

before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2008?

2 Taxes on failure to distribute income ( section 4942 ) ( does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation

defined in section 4942()(3) or 4942( 1)(5)):

a At the end of tax year 2008 , did the foundation have any undistributed income ( lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year ( s) beginning

before 2008? • Q Yes No
If 'Yes, list the years ► ,

b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect

valuation of assets) to the year ' s undistributed income? ( If applying section 4942 ( a)(2) to all years listed , answer "No' and attach

statement - see instructions.) N/A

c If the provisions of section 4942 ( a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.

► 1 1 1

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time
during the year? .... .... .... . LI Yes Ell No

b If 'Yes, did it have excess business holdings in 2008 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after

May 26, 1969 ; ( 2) the lapse of the 5-year period ( or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943( c)(7)) to dispose
of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C,
Form 4720, to determine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2008.) - - - - - N/A

4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? -

b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year ( but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that

lb

1c X

2b

Form 990-PF (2008)

823541
01-02-09
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Part VII -B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a.During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:

(1) Carry on propaganda , or otherwise attempt to influence legislation ( section 4945(e))? . . LI Yes ® No
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election ( see section 4955); or to carryon , directly or indirectly,

any voter registration drive? LI Yes ® No

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? . . .. 0 Yes No -
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section -

509(a)( 1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? : _ = Q Yes No >- --- ^

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious , charitable, scient ific, literary, or educational purposes, or for

the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? Q Yes ® No
b If any answer is 'Yes' to 5a(1)-(5 ), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations

section 53 .4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions )? . . N/A 5b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ►O

c If the answer is "Yes'to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained - - r
expenditure responsibility for the grant? N/A - - O Yes LI No
If "Yes,' attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).

6a Did the foundation , during the year , receive any funds, directly or indirectly , to pay premiums on - -

a personal benefit contract? Q Yes ® No
b Did the foundation , during the year , pay premiums, directly or indirectly , on a personal benefit contract? 6b X

If you answered ' Yes' to 6b, also file Form 8870.

7a At any time during the tax year , was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? - 0 Yes ® No -
b If yes , did the foundation receive any proceeds or have an y net income attributable to the transaction? N/A 7b

Part VIII Information About Officers , Directors , Trustees , Foundation Managers, Highly
a Paid Employees , and Contractors

I List all officers . directors. trustees . foundation managers and their compensation.

(a) Name and address
(b) Title, and average

hours per week devoted
to p osition

(c) Compensation
(If not paid ,
enter -0- )

e nit?yen ooe^i os to
ana deferred
Com p ensation

(e) Expense
account, other
allowances

NORMAN BRAMAN RE/TREAS
1 INDIAN CREEK ISLE
MIAMI BEACH , FL 33154 1.00 0. 0. 0.
SUSAN B LUSTGARTEN VP/DIRECTOR
418 HIDDEN RIVER RD
PHILADELPHIA , PA 0.50 0. 0. 0.
DEBRA B WECHSLER /DIRECTOR
485 LEUCADENDRA DRIVE
CORAL GABLES , FL 33156 20.00 33 , 654. 0. 0.
IRMA BRAMAN EC/DIRECTOR
1 INDIAN CREEK ISLE
MIAMI BEACH , FL 33154 0.50 0. 0. 0.
2 Comoensation of five highest-paid emolovees (other than those included on line 11 . If none. enter "NONE-"

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000
(b) Title, and average

hours per week
devoted to p osition

(c) Compensation
(d) conmbuuons to

e p andedeferrredp^ns
compensation

(e) Expense
account, other
allowances

NONE

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 ► I 0
Form 990-PF (2008)

823551
01-02-09
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Form 990-PF(2008) Braman Family Foundation, Inc. 65-0542566 Page7

Part VIII
Information About Officers , Directors , Trustees , Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees , and Contractors (continued)

3 Ave highest-paid independent contractors for professional services . If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation

NONE

Total number of others receivin over $50 ,000 for p rofessional services ► 0
Part IX-A I Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc. Expenses

N A

2

3

4

Part IX-B I Summary of Program-Related Investments
Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2. Amount

1 N/A

2

All other program-related investments. See instructions.

3

Total . Add lines 1 through 3 ► 0.

Form 990-PF (2008)

823561
01-02-09



Form 990-PF 42008) Braman Family Foundation, Inc. 65-0542566 Page e

Pact X Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions.)

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes:

a Average monthly fair market value of securities . . is 0.

b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 69 , 312.
c Fair market value of all other assets is

d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) - . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . 1d 69 , 312.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines la and

1c (attach detailed explanation) . . . 1e 0.

2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 0.
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d 3 69 , 312.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) . - 4 1 , 040.
5 Net value of noncharitable - use assets . Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 . . . 5 68 , 272.
6 Minimum investment return . Enter 5% of line 5 s 3 . 4 1 4 -

Part XI
Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942 ( 1)(3) and ( I)(5) private operating foundations and certain
foreign organizations check here ► Q and do not complete this part)

I Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6

2a Tax on investment income for 2008 from Part VI, line 5

b Income tax for 2008 . (This does not include the tax from Part VI.)

c Add lines 2a and 2b

3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1

4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions..

5 Add lines 3 and 4

6 Deduction from distributable amount ( see instructions)

131 3,414.

4.

Part XII Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:

a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I , column (d), line 26 1 s 3 , 772 , 108.
b Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B 1b 0.

2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes. 2

3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:

a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a

b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b

4 Qualifying distributions . Add lines la through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 3 , 772 , 108.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment

income. Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b 5 0.

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions . Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 3 , 772 , 108.
Note . The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the fo undation qualifies for the section

4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

Form 990-PF (2008)

823571
01-02-09
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Form 990-PF (2008) Braman Family Foundation, Inc. 65-0542566 Page9

Part'XIII Undistributed Income (see instructions)

(a) (b) (c) (d)
Corpus Years prior to 2007 2007 2008

1 Distributable amount for 2008 from Part XI,

line 7 3 , 414.
- - 2 Undistributed income, it any, as of the and of 2007•

a Enter amount for 2007 only 0. ' -
b Total for prior years:

0.
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2008: - -

aFrom2003 664 , 592. = - =
b From 2004 572 657. - '= -' : -`•.
cFrom2005 1 , 513 620.

,

dFrom 2006 1 , 957 , 889.
eFrom2007 977 , 427.
f Total of lines 3a through e 5 686 , 185.

4 Qualifying distributions for 2008 from -' - ' - - - - - - -

Part XI l,line 3 , 772 , 108.
a Applied to 2007, but not more than line 2a 0.
b Applied to undistributed income of prior

years (Election required - see instructions) 0. V •

c Treated as distributions out of corpus

(Election required - see instructions) . 0 . - - - '

d Applied to 2008 distributable amount . . - 3 414.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 3 , 768 694. - • ' -
Excess distributions carryover applied to 20085 0 • - - 0
of an amount appears in column (4 the same amount _ - • ,
must be shown in column (a)) - - - - ,

6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:

a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 9 454 , 879 . - - -
b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract - -

line 4b from line 2b - - ' 0 . -`

c Enter the amount of prior years'
undistributed income for which a notice of
deficiency has been issued, or on which - - ' '
the section 4942(a) tax has been previously - - ,
assessed - - 0

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable -

amount - see instructions 0
e Undistributed income for 2007. Subtract line

4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see instr. 0 .

f Undistributed income for 2008. Subtract

lines 4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must

be distributed in 2009 - - 0

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of .

corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by

section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) 0 .
over from 20038 Excess distributions carr - - -y -- - - ^

not applied on line 5 or line 7 664 , 592. '
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2009.

Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a 8 , 790 , 287.

10 Analysis of line 9: - -

a Excess from 2004 572 , 657.
b Excess from 2005 1 513 620. '
c Excess from 2006 1 957 8 8 9. -
d Excess from 2007 977 4 2 7.

e Excess from 2008 3 768 6 9 4. •
Form 990-PF (2008)

823581
01-02-09

9



1 1

Form 990-PF 10
Part XIV I Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A
1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating

foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2008, enter the date of the ruling - .

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a p rivate o eratm foundation described
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year

income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2008 (b) 2007

investment return from Part X for

each year listed

b 85% of line 2a

c Qualifying distributions from Part XII,

line 4 for each year listed

d Amounts included in line 2c not

used directly for active conduct of

exempt activities

e Qualifying distributions made directly

for active conduct of exempt activities.

Subtract line 2d from line 2c
3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the

alternative test relied upon:
a 'Assets' alternative test - enter:

(1) Value of all assets

(2) Value of assets qualifying
under section 4942(j)(3)(B)()

b "Endowment' alternative test - enter
2/3 of minimum investment return
shown in Part X, line 6 for each year
listed

c "Support" alternative test - enter:

(1) Total support other than gross
investment income (interest,
dividends, rents, payments on
securities loans (section
512(a)(5)), or royalties)

(2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt
organizations as provided in
section 4942(j)(3)(B)(iii)

(3) Largest amount of support from

an exempt organization

ection 4942 0)( 3 ) or = 4942 ( i)( 5 )
Prior 3 years

(c) 2006 ( d) 2005 ( e) Total

Part XV I Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year-see the instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax
year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or
other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest

None
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs

Check here ► ®if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If
the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

c Any submission deadlines:

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions , or other factors:

823801 01 -02-09 Form 990-PF (2008)
10



, 1

Form 990-PF 11

3 Grants and Contributions Paid Durin the Year or Approved for Future Pa ment

Recipient If recipient is an individual,
show any relationship to Foundation Purpose of grant or
n fo ndat n n status of contribution Amount

Name and address ( home or business) y u io ma agera
or substantial contributor recipient

a Paid dung the year

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 3712434.

GREATER MIAMI JEWISH
FEDERATION (STOCK OF
CONTINENTAL BANK OF MIAMI) 29,210.

Total ► 3a 3741644.
b Approved for future payment

None

Total ► 3b 1 0.
823811 01 -02-09 Form 990-PF (2008)

11



1

Form 990-PF,(2008) Braman Family Foundation, Inc. 6 5 - 0 5 4 2 5 6 6 Page 12

Part XVI-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business income Excluded by sect,on 51 2 , 513 , or 514.

1 Program service revenue:

(a)
Business
code

(b)
Amount

Excr„-
91O"oode

(d)
Amount

(e)

Related or exempt
function income

a
b

c
d

e

f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

2 Membership dues and assessments

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash

investments 14 100
4 Dividends and interest from securities

5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:

a Debt-financed property

b Not debt-financed property

6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal

property

7 Other investment income 14 -26 , 887 , 152.
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other

than inventory

9 Net income or (loss) from special events

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory

11 Other revenue:

a
b

c

d

e
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) . . . 0 2 6 8 8 7 0 5 2 . 0.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) .. . 13 -26,887,052.
(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations.)

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

12

82 3821
--09 Form 990-PF (2008)



Form990-PF42008) Braman Family Foundation, Inc. 65-0542566 Page 13
Part XVII Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

I Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) of Yes No
the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a nonchardable exempt organization of

(1) Cash -

_

la ( l ) X
(2) Other assets la ( 2 ) X

b Other transactions:

(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization - . . . . . lb ( l ) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a nonchardable exempt organization . . - - . - - lb ( 2 ) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets - . . - lb ( 3 ) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements . 1b(4)
(5) Loans or loan guarantees - .. - lb ( 5 ) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations lb ( 6 ) X

c Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 1c X
d If the answer to any of the above is 'Yes, complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, ot

or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, sh
her assets,
ow in

(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) Description of relationship

N/A

Under penalt of p I declare t I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules d statements , and to the b f y nowledge and belief , It Is true , owed,

Zand complete o th&thantaspayorr is based on all inform7/

2 ' Signature ofbft-ice7r or trustee

XC Preparer's1011 >4E signature Pnw

C,m Rrm ' s name (oryoun rson Preston Robinso
03 Ifs-employedti 666 71st Street

address . and ZIP code Miami Beach , FL 33141'

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described
in section 501 ( c) of the Code ( other than section 501 ( c)(3)) or in section 527? - - Q Yes E1 No

h If'Vac ' rmmnlata tha fnllnwmn crharlulo



hraman Family Foundation, Inc. 65-0542566

Form 990-PF Interest on Savings and Temporary Cash Investments Statement 1

Source Amount

_ INTEREST INCOME - CNB 100.

Total to Form 990-PF, Part I, line 3, Column A 100.

Form 990-PF Other Income Statement 2

Description

MISC
MISC INCOME-VOIDED CHECKS
GUARANTEED PMTS
CASUALTY THEFT LOSS-BERNARD L.
MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES LLC

(a) (b)
Revenue Net Invest-
Per Books ment Income

170. 170.
11,100. 11,100.

695,445. 695,445.

-27,593,867. -27593867.

(c)
Adjusted

Net Income

Total to Form 990-PF, Part I, line 11 -26,887,152. -26887152.

Form 990-PF Legal Fees Statement 3

Description

LEGAL

To Fm 990 - PF, Pg 1, In 16a

(a)
Expenses
Per Books

(b)
Net Invest-
ment Income

49,791. 37,343.

49,791. 37,343.

(c)
Adjusted

Net Income

(d)
Charitable
Purposes

12,448.

12,448.

Form 990-PF Accounting Fees Statement 4

Description

ACCOUNTING

(a)
Expenses
Per Books

13,780.

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 16b 13,780.

(b) (c) (d)
Net Invest- Adjusted Charitable
ment Income Net Income Purposes

10,335. 3,445.

10,335. 3,445.

14 Statement(s) 1, 2, 3, 4



' Braman Family Foundation, Inc. 65-0542566

Form 990-PF Taxes Statement 5

Description

PAYROLL TAXES
FEDERAL & STATE TAXES

(a) (b)
Expenses Net Invest-
Per Books ment Income

4,106. 3,080.
21,369. 0.__

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 18 25,475. 3,080.

(c)
Adjusted

Net Income

Form 990-PF Other Expenses Statement 6

Description

OFFICE EXPENSE
SERVICE CHARGE

(a)
Expenses
Per Books

(b)
Net Invest-
ment Income

(c)
Adjusted

Net Income

(d)
Charitable
Purposes

1,026.
0.

1,026.

(d)
Charitable
Purposes

79. 26.
23. 7.

102. 33.

105.
30.

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 23 135.

Form 990-PF Other Funds Statement 7

Description

FUND BALANCE
ACCUMULATED INCOME
NET INCOME

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line 29

(A)
Beginning of

Year

20,715,743.
15,961,385.
2,203,978.

(B)
End of
Year

22,919,721.
15,961,385.

-32,733,114.

38,881,106. 6,147,992.

15 Statement(s) 5, 6, 7



4 Braman Family Foundation , Inc. 65 - 0542566

Form 990 - PF U.S. and State /City Government Obligations Statement 8

U.S. Other Fair Market
Description Gov't Gov't Book Value Value

MADOFF - UST BILLS X 0. 0.

Total U.S. Government Obligations

Total State and Municipal Government Obligations

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line 10a 0. 0.

Form 990-PF Corporate Stock Statement 9

Fair Market
Description Book Value Value

CONTINENTAL NATIONAL BNK OF MIAMI 0. 0.

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line 10b 0. 0.

Form 990-PF Other Investments Statement 10

Valuation Fair Market
Description Method Book Value Value

FOUNTAINBLEAU RESORTS, LLC COST 6,061,087. 6,061,087.

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line 13 6,061,087. 6,061,087.

Form 990-PF Other Assets Statement 11

Beginning of End of Year Fair Market
Description Yr Book Value Book Value Value

MADOFF - FIDELITY CASH RESRVE 854. 0. 0.
FEDERAL ESTIMTED PAYMENTS 0. 47,631. 47,631.

To Form 990-PF, Part II, line 15 854. 47,631. 47,631.

16 Statement(s) 8, 9, 10, 11



Braman Family Foundation, Inc. 65-0542566

Form 990-PF Other Liabilities Statement 12

Description

---PAYROLL LIABILITIES

BOY Amount

1,165.

EOY Amount

Total to Form 990 - PF, Part II , line 22

0.

1,165. 0.

17 Statement(s) 12



S r

49 Ann Braman Family Foundation •_

(1)9109 Transaction Detail By Account
:rual Basis January through December 2008

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Aleph Society, Inc.
Check 8/8/2008 4785 Aleph Society, Inc - Grant (replace ck 3857) 4,000.00 4,000.00

Total Aleph Society, Inc. 4,000.00 4,000.00

Alex's Lemonade Stand Foundation
Check 12/3/2008 4875 Alex's Lemonade Stand Foundation Grant 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total Alex's Lemonade Stand Foundation 1,000.00 1,000.00

Alzheimer 's Care Committee
Check 4/22/2008 4683 Alzheimer's Care Committee Grant 1,000.00 1,000 00

Total Alzheimer's Care Committee 1,000.00 1,000 00

American Association for Cancer Research
Check 10/1/2008 4825 American Association for Cancer Research Grant Third Joint Cancer Conference-Israel 25,000.00 25,000 00

Total American Association for Cancer Research 25,000 00 25,000.00

American Cancer Society
Check 4/16/2008 4672 American Cancer Society Grant - Relay for Life 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total American Cancer Society 1,00000 1,000 00

American Friends of Alyn Hospital
Check 10/29/2008 4846 American Friends of Alyn Hospital Grant (Sponsor Norman Lipoff Charity Ride) 500.00 500.00

Total American Friends of Alyn Hospital 500.00 500.00

American Friends Of Ariel
Check 4/22/2008 4677 American Friends Of Ariel Grant - final payment 100,000.00 100,000.00

Total American Friends Of Ariel 100,000.00 100,000 00

American Friends of Belt Issie Shapiro
Check 1/4/2008 4562 American Friends of Beit Issie Shapiro Grant 50,000.00 50,000 00
Check 2/27/2008 4631 American Friends of Beit Issie Shapiro Grant 100.00 50,100 00

Total American Friends of Bed Issie Shapiro 50,100 00 50,100 00

American Friends of Jordan River Village
Check 1/4/2008 4561 American Friends of Jordan River Village Grant 180,000 00 180,000.00

Total American Friends of Jordan River Village 180,000.00 180,000 00

American Friends of the Hebrew University
Check 8/8/2008 4784 American Friends of the Hebrew University Replace Ck 3868 1,000.00 1,000 00

Total American Friends of the Hebrew University 1,000 00 1,000.00

American Friends Of The Israel Museum
Check 1/4/2008 4560 American Friends Of The Israel Museum Grant 50,000.00 50,000 00

Total American Friends Of The Israel Museum 50,000.00 50,000 00

American Heart Association
Check 8/13/2008 4790 American Heart Association Grant in memory of Crescencio F. Diaz 100 00 100.00

Total American Heart Association 100 00 100.00

American Jewish Committee

Pag



49 AM

09109
;rual Basis

Braman Family Foundation

Transaction Detail By Account
January through December 2008

Type Date Num Name Memo

Check 1/4/2008 4559 American Jewish Committee Grant

Total American Jewish Committee

American Society for Yad Vashem, Inc.
Check 1/4/2008 4577 American Society for Yad Vashem, Inc.

Total American Society for Yad Vashem, Inc

Anti-Defamation League
Check 1/4/2008 4558 Anti-Defamation League

Total Anti-Defamation League

Bacher Children's Fund
Check 3/13/2008 4643 Bacher Children's Fund

Total Bacher Children's Fund

Best Buddies
Check 4/22/2008 4686 Best Buddies

Total Best Buddies

Braman Family Breast Cancer Institute
Check 2/6/2008 4614 Braman Family Breast Cancer Institute
Check 9/3/2008 4803 Braman Family Breast Cancer Institute
Check 10/15/2008 4837 Braman Family Breast Cancer Institute

Total Braman Family Breast Cancer Institute

Breast Cancer Research Foundation
Check 1/4/2008 4563 Breast Cancer Research Foundation

Total Breast Cancer Research Foundation

CAJE
Check 4/22)2008 4695 C A J E
Check 5/29/2008 4735 C A J E

Total C A J E

Camillus House, Inc
Check 1/4/2008 4564 Camillus House, Inc

Total Camillus House, Inc

Cancer Shmancer
Check 2125/2008 4627 Cancer Shmancer

Total Cancer Shmancer

Chamah
Check 1/4/2008 4566 Chamah

Total Chamah

Charles of Dade County Inc.
Check 4/22/2008 4688 Charlee of Dade County Inc.

Total Charles of Dade County Inc.

Grant (4th installment)

Grant

Grant in memory of Helenita Fernandez

Grant

In Memory of Betty Sutnick
In Memory of Jane Mary Trau
In Honor of Dorothy & Aaron Podhurst 50th ...

Grant

Grant-Righteous Picketures, Inc
Grant - Jewish Film Festival

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant -Send A Kid To Camp

Amount

2,000.00

100.00
100.00

15,000 00

15,000.00

3,000.00

Balance

2,000.00

2,000 00

250,000 00

250,000 00

100 00

100.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

100 00
200 00
700.00

700.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

3,000 00

1,000.00

1,000 00

Pag



49 AM Braman Family Foundation

09/09 Transaction Detail By Account
:rual Basis January through December 2008

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Community Partnership For Homeless Inc.
Check 8/8/2008 4783 Community Partnership For Homeless Inc. Grant 5,000 00 5,000.00

Total Community Partnership For Homeless Inc. 5,000.00 5,000.00

Congregation Beth Israel
Check 2/20/2008 4625 Congregation Beth Israel Grant-Membership 200.00 200 00

Check 7/1/2008 4758 Congregation Beth Israel Grant in memeory of Sarah Buzgon 100.00 30000

Check 10/16/2008 4839 Congregation Beth Israel Grant in memeory of Sugan Etter 250 00 55000

Total Congregation Beth Israel 550.00 550.00

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation
Check 3/19/2008 4649 Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Grant In Honor of Andrea Levy's birthday 250.00 250.00

Check 8/8/2008 4782 Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Grant In Honor of Levy family (replace ck 40... 1,000.00 1,250.00

Total Cystic Fibrosis Foundation 1,250.00 1,250 00

Daniel Wultz Foundation
Check 1/4/2008 4568 Daniel Wultz Foundation Grant 2,500 00 2,500 00

Total Daniel Wultz Foundation 2,500.00 2,500.00

Diabetes Research Institute Foundation
Check 9/17/2008 4808 Diabetes Research Institute Foundation Grant 0.00 0.00

Total Diabetes Research Institute Foundation 0 00 0.00

Douglas Gardens Hospice
Check 4/22/2008 4684 Douglas Gardens Hospice Grant 10,000 00 10,000 00

Total Douglas Gardens Hospice 10,000.00 10,000.00

Duke University
Check 4/22/2008 4689 Duke University Grant 25,000.00 25,000 00

Total Duke University 25,000.00 25,000.00

Duke University - Nasher Museum of Art
Check 4/22/2008 4690 Duke University - Nasher Museum of Art Grant - Nasher Museum of Art 25,000.00 25,000.00

Total Duke University - Nasher Museum of Art 25,000.00 25,000.00

Faiths United for Sustainable Energy
Check 4/22/2008 4687 Faiths United for Sustainable Energy Grant 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total Faiths United for Sustainable Energy 1,000.00 1,000.00

FIU/Woifsonlan
Check 12/3/2008 4872 FIU/Wolfsonian Grant 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total FIU/Wolfsonian 1,000.00 1,000.00

Florida's Vision Quest, Inc.
Check 4/22/2008 4691 Florida's Vision Quest, Inc. Grant 4,000.00 4,000.00

Total Florida's Vision Quest, Inc 4,000.00 4,000.00

Florida Educational Television Inc.
Check 5/21/2008 4728 Florida Educational Television Inc. Grant 1,000.00 1,000.00

Pag
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49 AM Braman Family Foundation

09/09 Transaction Detail By Account
;rual Basis January through December 2008

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Total Florida Educational Television Inc. 1,000.00 1,000 00

Florida Grand Opera
Check 5/1/2008 4716 Florida Grand Opera Grant 3,000.00 3,00000

Total Florida Grand Opera 3,000.00 3,000.00

Friends Of Art - Lowe
Check 4/22/2008 4679 Friends Of Art - Lowe Grant 1,000.00 1,000 00

Total Friends Of Art - Lowe 1,000.00 1,000.00

Friends of Caritas Cubana
Check 9/19/2008 4813 Friends of Caritas Cubana Grant CUBA HURRICANE RELIEF FUND 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total Friends of Cantas Cubana 1,000.00 1,000 00

Friends Of The Israel Defense Forces
Check 4/2212008 4678 Friends Of The Israel Defense Forces Grant - Final Payment 48,000.00 48,000 00

Total Friends Of The Israel Defense Forces 48,000 00 48,000 00

Funding Arts Network
Check 1/9/2008 4595 Funding Arts Network Grant 1,00000 1,000.00

Total Funding Arts Network 1,000.00 1,000.00

Gift of Life
Check 2/27/2008 4632 Gift of Life Grant 10,000.00 10,000 00

Total Gift of Life 10,000.00 10,000.00

Greater Miami Jewish Federation
Check 1/4/2008 4556 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant - Chaplaincy 10,000.00 10,000.00
Check 1/4/2008 4557 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant - 2007 pledge/$100,000 2008 pledge 590,000.00 600,000.00
Check 2/20/2008 4624 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant-Memory Debbie Lisa Small 100.00 600,100.00
Check 3/19/2008 4648 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant-Memory George Berlin 100.00 600,200.00
Check 3/19/2008 4652 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant 10,000.00 610,200 00
Check 4/2/2008 4664 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant in memory of Mike Fischer 100.00 610,300 00
Check 4/9/2008 4669 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant in memory of Sara Fraiman 100 00 610,400.00
Check 4/23/2008 4701 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant-MARCH OF THE LIVING 20,000 00 630,400.00
Check 511/2008 4715 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant in memory of Maria Kohn 100 00 630,500 00
Check 10/6/2008 4827 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant in memory of Forrest Raffel 100.00 630,600 00
Check 10/6/2008 4828 Greater Miami Jewish Federation Grant in memory of Lynn Russin 100.00 630,700.00

Total Greater Miami Jewish Federation 630,700.00 630,700.00

Hazon Yeshaya Institutions
Check 4122/2008 4692 Hazon Yeshaya Institutions Grant - Hazon Yeshaya Soup Kitchen 5,00000 5,000 00

Total Hazon Yeshaya Institutions 5,000.00 5,000.00

Hebrew Homes Foundation
Check 1/4/2008 4569 Hebrew Homes Foundation Grant 5,000.00 5,000 00

Total Hebrew Homes Foundation 5,000.00 5,000.00

Hillel at the University of Florida
Check 1/412008, 4570 Hillel at the University of Florida Grant - 1st installment 10,000 00 10,000.00

Pag



49 AM Braman Family Foundation

09/09 Transaction Detail By Account
:rual Basis January through December 2008

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Total Hillel at the University of Florida 10,000.00 10,000 00

Hillel Second Generation Foundation
Check 3/13/2008 4642 Hillel Second Generation Foundation Grant 2,500.00 2,500.00

Total Hillel Second Generation Foundation 2,500.00 2,500 00

Holocaust Memorial Committee
Check 1/4/2008 4573 Holocaust Memorial Committee Grant 10,000.00 10,000 00

Check 2/13/2008 4619 Holocaust Memorial Committee Grant in memory of Sara Klein 100.00 10,100.00

Check 3/19/2008 4650 Holocaust Memorial Committee Grant in memory of Morns Rosenblatt 100.00 10,200.00

Check 7/2/2008 4756 Holocaust Memorial Committee Grant in memory of Lee Aerenson 100.00 10,300.00

Check 7/2/2008 4757 Holocaust Memorial Committee Grant in memory of Anne Stock 100.00 10,400.00

Check 7/30/2008 4775 Holocaust Memorial Committee Grant in memory of Mauncio Leher 100.00 10,500 00

Check 8/6/2008 4781 Holocaust Memorial Committee Grant in memory of Daniel Neal Heller 100.00 10,600.00

Check 10/15/2008 4836 Holocaust Memorial Committee Grant in memory of Dorothy Most 100.00 10,700.00

Total Holocaust Memorial Committee 10,700.00 10,700.00

Have A Dream Foundation Group 2
Check 1/30/2008 4608 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 February Grant 3,500.00 3,500.00
Check 2/27/2008 4633 1 Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 March Grant 3,500.00 7,000.00
Check 4/2/2008 4663 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 April Grant 3,500.00 10,500.00
Check 5/1/2008 4714 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 May Grant 3,500.00 14,000.00
Check 6/4/2008 4737 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 June Grant 3,500.00 17,500.00
Check 7/2/2008 4755 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 July Grant 3,500.00 21,000.00
Check 8/1/2008 4776 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 August Grant 3,500.00 24,500.00
Check 913/2008 4802 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 September Grant 3,500 00 28,000.00
Check 10/1/2008 4824 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 October Grant 3,500.00 31,500 00
Check 11/5/2008 4850 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 November Grant 4,230 51 35,730.51
Check 12/30/2008 4882 I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 December Grant (less 281.08) 2,718.92 38,449.43
Gene... 12/31/2008 GPR... I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 To reclassify 2008 contributions refund for I ... -38,449.43 0 00

Total I Have A Dream Foundation Group 2 0.00 0 00

International Rescue Committee
Check 10/15/2008 4838 International Rescue Committee Grant 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total International Rescue Committee 1,000.00 1,000.00

Jerusalem Int'l Bsketbal Sports Ctr Corp
Check 5/21/2008 4727 Jerusalem Intl Bsketbal Sports Ctr Corp Grant 2,500.00 2,500.00

Total Jerusalem Int'l Bsketbal Sports Ctr Corp 2,500.00 2,500.00

Jewish Community Services Of South Florid
Check 1/4/2008 4574 Jewish Community Services Of South Florid Grant 30,000.00 30,000.00
Check 11/26/2008 4861 Jewish Community Services Of South Florid Grant in memory of Sarah Stock 100.00 30,100.00

Total Jewish Community Services Of South Florid 30,100.00 30,100 00

Jewish Family & Children 's Services of Gr
Check 4/9/2008 4670 Jewish Family & Children's Services of Gr Grant 500 00 500.00
Check 12/3/2008 4874 Jewish Family & Children's Services of Gr Grant 250 00 750.00

Total Jewish Family & Children's Services of Gr 750 00 750.00
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49 AM Braman Family Foundation

09/09 Transaction Detail By Account
:rual Basis January through December 2008

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Jewish Federation of Greater Philadelphia
Check 7/10/2008 4769 Jewish Federation of Greater Philadelphia Grant - Acct 00002518 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total Jewish Federation of Greater Philad elphia 5,000.00 5,000 00

Jewish Museum Of Florida
Check 1/4/2008 4576 Jewish Museum Of Florida Grant 10,000.00 10,000.00

Total Jewish Museum Of Florida 10,000 00 10,000 00

League of Women Voters
Check 4/18/2008 4676 League of Women Voters Grant 1,000 00 1,000 00

Total League of Women Voters 1,000 00 1,000.00

Machne Israel Inc.
Check 5/29/2008 4736 Machne Israel Inc. Grant - Chabad Friends of Cuban Jewry 1,800.00 1,80000

Total Machne Israel Inc. 1,800.00 1,800.00

Main Line Reform Temple Beth Elohim
Check 1/4/2008 4591 Main Line Reform Temple Beth Elohim Grant -Final installment 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total Main Line Reform Temple Beth Elohim 5,000.00 5,000.00

Make - A Wish Foundation
Check 1/4/2008 4588 Make - A Wish Foundation Grant 1,500 00 1,500 00

Total Make - A Wish Foundation 1,500.00 1,500.00

March of Dimes
Check 1/4/2008 4589 March of Dimes Reed Family 500 00 500.00

Total March of Dimes 500 00 500.00

MCCJ
Check 2/13/2008 4618 MCCJ Grant 2,000.00 2,00000

Total MCCJ 2,000.00 2,000.00

Miami Art Museum
Check 4/22/2008 4685 Miami Art Museum Friends Grant 1,000 00 1,000 00

Total Miami Art Museum 1,000.00 1,000 00

Miami City Ballet
Check 1213/2008 4871 Miami City Ballet Grant 10,000.00 10,000.00

Total Miami City Ballet 10,000 00 10,000.00

Muscular Dystrophy Associaton
Check 1/4/2008 4586 Muscular Dystrophy Associaton Grant - Summer Camp 1,300 00 1,300.00

Total Muscular Dystrophy Associaton 1,300.00 1,300.00

Museum of Contemporary Art
Check 1/4/2008 4590 Museum of Contemporary Art Grant 57,000.00 57,000.00
Check 1/23/2008 4601 Museum of Contemporary Art Grant 5,000.00 62,000.00
Check 2/4/2008 4610 Museum of Contemporary Art Grant - POP 600.00 62,600.00
Check 3/19/2008 4651 Museum of Contemporary Art Grant 9,400.00 72,000.00
Check 3/31/2008 4658 Museum of Contemporary Art Grant 1,40000 73,400.00
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Total Museum of Contemporary Art 73,400.00 73,400 00

NAACP
Check 10/8/2008 4831 NAACP Grant 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total NAACP 1,000.00 1,000 00

National Parkinson Foundation
Check 315/2008 4637 National Parkinson Foundation Grant in honor of Max Raab 100.00 100.00

Total National Parkinson Foundation 10000 100 00

New Israel Fund
Check 1/4/2008 4587 New Israel Fund Grant 2,500.00 2,500 00

Total New Israel Fund 2,500.00 2,500.00

New York University
Check 4/23/2008 4703 New York University Grant - Project Hope in honor of Ira Harris 7... 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total New York University 1,000.00 1,000.00

NFAA
Check 12/19/2008 4880 NFAA Grant 10,000 00 10,000.00

Total NFAA 10,000 00 10,000.00

Pancreatic Cancer Action Network
Check 1/4/2008 4571 Pancreatic Cancer Action Network Grant 50,000.00 50,000.00
Check 1/4/2008 4585 Pancreatic Cancer Action Network Grant - 2nd installment 33,333.00 83,333.00
Check 5/29/2008 4734 Pancreatic Cancer Action Network Grant 1,000.00 84,333.00

Total Pancreatic Cancer Action Network 84,333.00 84,333 00

PEF Israel Endowment Funds Inc.
Check 1/4/2008 4572 PEF Israel Endowment Funds Inc. ICCI/Rabbi Leon Kronish Fund 5,000.00 5,000.00
Check 4/22/2008 4693 PEF Israel Endowment Funds Inc. ICCI/Rabbi Leon Kronish Fund 5,000.00 10,000 00
Check 4/22/2008 4698 PEF Israel Endowment Funds Inc. ICCI/Rabbi Leon Kronish Fund 5,000.00 15,000.00
Check 4/29/2008 4709 PEF Israel Endowment Funds Inc. Grant - Yashar Lachayal 5,000.00 20,000 00

Total PEF Israel Endowment Funds Inc. 20,000.00 20,000.00

Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House
Check 4/23/2008 4704 Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House Grant 450.00 450.00

Total Philadelphia Ronald McDonald House 45000 450.00

Proyecto Arte Actural Inc.
Check 1/4/2008 4584 Proyecto Arte Actural Inc. GRANT - THE MOORE SPACE 5,000 00 5,000.00

Total Proyecto Arte Actural Inc 5,000.00 5,000.00

Ransom Everglades School
Check 1/4/2008 4583 Ransom Everglades School Grant - 4th installment 200,000.00 200,000.00
Check- 4122/2008 4680 Ransom Everglades School Grant - 2 scholarships 46,000.00 246,000.00

Total Ransom Everglades School 246,000.00 246,000.00

Ronald McDonald House
Check 1/4/2008 4582 Ronald McDonald House Grant 1,200 00 1,200.00
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Total Ronald McDonald House 1,200.00

S.L.E. Lupus Foundation
Check 9125/2008 4819 S L.E Lupus Foundation Grant 1,000.00

Total S.L.E. Lupus Foundation 1,000.00

St. Bartholomew Catholic Church
Check 7/25/2008 4771 St. Bartholomew Catholic Church Hatian Youth Rally Aug. 2 (Det. Santangelo) 1,000.00

Total St. Bartholomew Catholic Church 1,000.00

St. Jude Children 's Research Hospital
Check 4/2212008 4697 St Jude Children's Research Hospital Grant 10,000.00
Check 8/4/2008 4777 St Jude Children's Research Hospital Grant in memory of Gustavo-Alexis Guerra 100 00

Total St. Jude Children's Research Hospi tal 10,100.00

Stop Hunger Inc.
Check 3/28/2008 4656 Stop Hunger Inc. VOID. Grant 0.00
Check 3/28/2008 4657 Stop Hunger Inc Grant in honor of Romero Britio 5,000.00

Total Stop Hunger Inc 5,000.00

Storm King Art Center
Check 4/23/2008 4708 Storm King Art Center Grant 1,00000
Check 12/3/2008 4873 Storm King Art Center Grant 1,000.00

Total Storm King Art Center 2,000.00

Summerbridge Miami
Check 1/4/2008 4581 Summerbridge Miami Grant 3,00000

Total Summerbridge Miami 3,000.00

Sylvester Comprehensive Cancer Center
Check 4/23/2008 4702 Sylvester Comprehensive Cancer Center Grant 100.00
Check 9/22/2008 4814 Sylvester Comprehensive Cancer Center Grant-Braman Family Breast Cancer Institute 1,000.00

Total Sylvester Comprehensive Cancer Center 1,100.00

The ALS Association
Check 5/22/2008 4729 The ALS Association Grant in memory of Jorge Almeyda 100.00

Total The ALS Association 100.00

The Boogy Creek Gang
Check 1/4/2008 4565 The Boogy Creek Gang Grant 26,000.00

Total The Boogy Creek Gang 26,000.00

The Buoniconti Fund
Check 12/3/2008 4876 The Buoniconti Fund Grant 10,000.00

Total The Buoniconti Fund 10,000.00

The Cleveland Orchestra
Check 1/4/2008 4567 The Cleveland Orchestra Grant - second installment 200,000.00

Total The Cleveland Orchestra 200,000.00

Balance

1,200.00

1,00000

1,000.00

1,000 00

1,000.00

10,000.00
10,100.00

10,100.00

0 00

1,00000
2,000.00

2,000.00

100.00
1,100.00

1,100.00

26,000.00

26,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

200,000.00

200,000.00
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The Jewish Guild For The Blind
Check 1/4/2008 4575 The Jewish Guild For The Blind Grant 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total The Jewish Guild For The Blind 1,000.00 1,000.00

The Pan Mass Challenge
Check 8/20/2008 4792 The Pan Mass Challenge Grant 500.00 500.00

Total The Pan Mass Challenge 500.00 500.00

The Philadelphia Foundation
Check 6/11/2008 4751 The Philadelphia Foundation Grant-Alex's Lemonade Stand 1,500.00 1,500.00

Total The Philadelphia Foundation 1,500.00 1,500.00

The Shipley School
Check 4/22/2008 4681 The Shipley School Grant 21,000.00 21,000.00

Total The Shipley School 21,000 00 21,000.00

The Smile Train
Check 4/22/2008 4696 The Smile Train Grant 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total The Smile Train 5,000 00 5,000.00

The Sundari Foundation
Check 4/22/2008 4694 The Sundan Foundation Grant 5,000.00 5,000 00
Check 10/1/2008 4826 The Sundae Foundation Grant 5,000.00 10,000 00

Total The Sundae Foundation 10,000.00 10,000 00

The Washington Institute
Check 1/4/2008 4579 The Washington Institute Grant 10,000.00 10,000.00

Total The Washington Institute 10,000.00 10,000.00

U.S.S. Boston Shipmates, Inc.
Check 2/20/2008 4626 U.S.S. Boston Shipmates, Inc. Grant 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total U S.S. Boston Shipmates, Inc. 5,000.00 5,000.00

United States Holocaust Memorial Museum
Check 4/22/2008 4682 United States Holocaust Memorial Museum Grant - 2nd of 5 payments 200,000.00 200,000.00

Total United States Holocaust Memorial Museum 200,000.00 200,000.00

University of Florida
Check 1/4/2008 4580 University of Florida Grant- Final -Aliyah Bet & Machal Archives 5,000.00 5,000.00
Check 1/30/2008 4609 University of Florida Grant - Center for Jewish Studies 65,000.00 70,000.00

Total University of Florida 70,000.00 70,000.00

University of Florida Foundation, Inc.
Check 4/30/2008 4710 University of Florida Foundation, Inc Grant - Chair in Holocaust Studies 1,000,001.00 1,000,001 00

Total University of Florida Foundation, Inc. 1,000,001.00 1,000,001.00

University Of Miami
Check 4/10/2008 4671 University Of Miami Grant - Miller Ctr for Judaic Studies 500.00 500.00
Check 7/9/2008 4768 University Of Miami Grant - Miller Ctr for Judaic Studies 1,000 00 1,500.00
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Total University Of Miami

University of Miami Hillel
Check 2/20/2008 4623 University of Miami Hillel Grant
Check 4/22/2008 4699 University of Miami Hillel Grant

Total University of Miami Hillel

West Phila High School Athletic Assn
Check 3/13/2008 4641 West Phila High School Athletic Assn Grant

Total West Phila High School Athletic Assn

Wheelchair Foundation
Check 4/22/2008 4700 Wheelchair Foundation Grant

Total Wheelchair Foundation

Women 's Fund of Miami-Dade
Check 1/4/2008 4578 Women's Fund of Miami-Dade Grant

Total Women's Fund of Miami-Dade

TOTAL

Amount

1,500.00

2,500 00

2,500 00

16,000 00

16,000.00

5,000.00

V

Balance

2,500 00
22,500.00

22,500.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

16,000.00

16,000.00

5,000 00
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